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Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

Model Number : XP-EXT1P / XP-EXT1H

Trade Name : JVC

Responsible party : JVCKENWOOD USA Corporation

Address: 500 Valley Road,Suite 203 Wayne, NJ 07470

Telephone Number: 973-317-5000

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the

following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

[ NMB-3 (B)

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme

aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables

aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux

conditions suivantes :

1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Pour usage intérieur seulement (5150-5250MHz)

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible

for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class

B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to

provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not

installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference

to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not

occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to

radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and

on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the

following measures:

— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other

antenna or transmitter.

Pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d” exposition aux rayonnements énoncées
pour un environnement non controlé et respecte les régles les radioélectriques (RF) de
la FCC lignes directrices d’ exposition et d’ exposition aux fréquences radioélectriques

(RF) CNR-102 de I' ISDE puisque cet appareil a une niveau tres bas d'energie RF.

¢SS ATTENTION:
The product you have purchased is powered by a rechargeable battery
that is recyclable. Please call 1-800-8-BATTERY for information on how to

recycle this battery.

For Canada

CAN ICES-3 (B)

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause interference.

2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

For indoor use only (5150-5250MHz)

For U.S.A. and Canada

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure
Guidelines and RSS-102 of the ISED radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules as this
equipment has very low levels of RF energy.

For Europe

CAUTION SHEET
VORSICHTSHINWEISE
FICHE DE MISE EN GARDE
HOJA DE PRECAUCION
SCHEDA DI AVVERTENZA
WAARSCHUWINGSBLAD
FOLHA DE PRECAUGOES
FORSIKTIGHETSMATT

HOIATUSLEHT

For Customer Use:

Enter the Model No. and Serial No. (on the bottom of the processor unit and
inside of the L side of the headphone) below.

Retain this information for future reference.

Model No.

Serial No.

+ Rating label is placed on the bottom of the processor unit.

+ Das Typenschild befindet sich an der Unterseite der
Prozessoreinheit.

« L'étiquette signalétique est placée en dessous du processeur.

+ La etiqueta de clasificacion se encuentra ubicada en la
parte inferior de la unidad procesadora.

« L'etichetta di classificazione & posizionata nella parte
inferiore dell'unita processore.

+ Het typeplaatje bevindt zich aan de onderzijde van de
processorunit.

+ A etiqueta de classificagéo € colocada na parte inferior da

procesora.

procesorovej jednotky.

ARKUSZ Z PRZESTROGA
LETAK S UPOZORNENIMI
ZOZNAM UPOZORNENI
FIGYELMEZTETESEK LAP
FORSIGTIGHEDSARK
®YAAO MPOZOXHE

TARKEA HUOMAUTUSLOMAKE

+ Tabliczka znamionowa znajduje si¢ na spodzie

+ Stitek s technickymi hodnotami je umistén na spodni
strané procesorové jednotky.
+ Stitok s hodnotami je umiestneny na spodnej strane

+ A minsitési cimke a processzor egység aljan talalhato.

« Typeskiltet er placeret i bunden af processorenheden.

+ H eTIkéTa OVOPOOTIKAG 10X00G BPICKETAI OTO KATW PEPOG
NG Hovadag emegepyaaTn.

+ Hinnangu silt asub protsessori seadme all.

JTINCT C NPEAYMNPEXOEHNA
APSAUGOS TAISYKLIY LAPAS
PIESARDZIBAS BRIDINAJUMU LAPA
SKEDA TA" ATTENZJONI

Fis& cu masuri de precautie
PREVIDNOSTNI LIST

LISTA OPREZA

1BNEIVOAITIZIY

Manufacturer
JVCKENWOOD Corporation
3-12,Moriya-cho,Kanagawa-ku,Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 221-0022, JAPAN

+ Reitingo etiketé yra dedama procesoriaus apacioje.

+ Nominalu etikete atrodas procesora bloka apakspusé.

+ It-tikketta tal-klassifikazzjoni titpogga fuq il-giegh
tal-unita tal-processur.

« Eticheta de clasificare energeticé se afla pe partea
inferioara a unitétii de procesare.

+ Etiketa o razredu je nameScena na dnu enote
procesorja.

+ Oznaka ocjenjivanja nalazi se na dnu procesorske
jedinice.

< aanudsszAvegiiamdnvesmitelszinana

unidade do processador. + Arvokilpi 18ytyy suoritinyksikon pohjasta.

* Typskylten finns placerad pa undersidan av + ETMKeTBT 3a OLieHKa e NoCTaBeH B JoNHaTa YacT Ha
processorenheten. NpOLeCOPHUA ENEMEHT.

For Europe

Dear Customer,

This apparatus is in conformance with the valid European directives and standards
regarding Radio and RoHS.

European representative of JYCKENWOOD Corporation is:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
GERMANY

Sehr geehrter Kunde, sehr geehrte Kundin,

Dieses Gerat stimmt mit den giltigen européischen Richtlinien und Normen beziiglich der
Funkanlagen- und RoHS-Richtlinie iiberein.

Die europdische Vertretung fiir die JYCKENWOOD Corporation ist:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
DEUTSCHLAND

Cher(e) client(e),

Cet appareil est conforme aux directives et normes européennes RED et RoHS en
vigueur.

Représentant européen de la société JVCKENWOOD Corporation :

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
ALLEMAGNE

Estimado cliente,

Este aparato cumple con las directivas y normas europeas referentes a Radio y RoHS.

El representante europeo de JVCKENWOOD Corporation es:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
ALEMANIA

Gentile Cliente,

Questo apparecchio € conforme alle direttive e alle norme europee relative alle
apparecchiature radio e RoHS.

Il rappresentante europeo di JVCKENWOOD Corporation é:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
GERMANIA

Geachte klant,

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de geldende Europese normen en richtlijnen inzake Radio en
RoHS

De Europese vertegenwoordiger van JVCKENWOOD Corporation is:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
DUITSLAND

Caro Cliente,

Este aparelho encontra-se em conformidade com as diretivas e padrées Europeus
validos referentes & compatibilidade magnética e seguranca elétrica.

O representante europeu da JVCKENWOOD Corporation é:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
ALEMANHA

Bésta kund,

Denna apparat dverensstdmmer med géllande EU-direktiv och standarder betraffande
radioutrustning och begrdnsning av anvéndningen av farliga @mnen (RoHS).
Europarepresentant for JVCKENWOOD Corporation &r:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
TYSKLAND

Szanowny Kliencie,

Niniejsze urzadzenie spetnia wymogi obowigzujacych europejskich dyrektyw i standardow
w zakresie urzadzen radiowych i dyrektywy RoHS.

Europejskim przedstawicielem JVCKENWOOD Corporation jest:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
NIEMCY

Vazeny zakazniku,

Tento piistroj je v souladu s platnymi evropskymi smérnicemi a normami ohledné omezeni
pouzivani nékterych nebezpecnych latek v elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich a
radiovych pfistrojich.

Evropsky zastupce spole¢nosti JVCKENWOOD Corporation je:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
NEMECKO

Vazeny zakaznik,

Tento pristroj je v stlade s platnymi eurépskymi smernicami a normami, ktoré sa tykaju radit
aRoHS.

Zastupca spolocnosti JVCKENWOOD Corporation pre Eurépu je:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
NEMECKO

Kedves Vasarlo,

Ez a termék megfelel az eurépai Radios és RoHs iranyelveinek és szabvanyainak.

A JVCKENWOOD Corporation eurépai képviseldje:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
NEMETORSZAG

E Ef Information on Disposal of Old Electrical and Electronic Equipment and Batteries (applicable for countries that have adopted separate waste collection systems)

Kaere kunde,

Dette apparat er i overensstemmelse med geeldende europaeiske direktiver og standarder
vedrgrende radio og begreensninger for farlige stoffer (RoHS).

Europaeisk repraesentant for JYCKENWOOD Corporation er:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
TYSKLAND

Ayarrnté Mehamn,

AuTdG 0 €SOTAICHOG TUPHOPPWVETAI JE TIG ITXUOUOEG EUPWTTAiKEG 0dNYieg Kal Ta
TIPOTUTIA OXETIKA HE Ta PAdIOKUATA KAl TOV TIEPIOPITHO TNG XPHONG CUYKEKPIPEVWY
ETMIKIVOUVWY OUTIWV OTOV NAEKTPIKO Kal NAEKTPOVIKO EOTTAITNG (ROHS).

Avtimpoowog g JVCKENWOOD Corporation yia v Eupwmm:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
TEPMANIA

Lugupeetud klient!

See seade vastab kehtivatele Euroopa direktiividele ja standarditele raadio ja RoHS-i
kohta.

JVCKENWOOD Corporationi esindaja Euroopas on:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
SAKSAMAA

Hyva asiakas

Téma laite on yhdenmukainen voimassa olevien eurooppalaisten RoHS- ja
radiolaitedirektiivien ja -standardien kanssa.

JVCKENWOOD Corporationin Euroopan edustaja on:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
SAKSA

YBaxaeMmu KnueHTy,

Tosu ypes oTroBaps Ha feiicTBaLLMTe €BPONENCKM AUPEKTUBM U CTAHAAPTH MO
OTHOLLIEHVE Ha PaaNo CbOPBXEHUSITA 1 OTPaHNYaBaHe Ha OnacHuTe BeLYecTsa.
EBponelickoTo npescrasuTencteo Ha kopnopauyusta JYCKENWOOD e:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
FEPMAHUA

Gerb. vartotojau,

Sis aparatas atitinka galiojancias Europos direktyvas ir standartus, susijusius su radijo ranga
ir RoHS.

L,JVCKENWOOD Corporation” atstovas Europoje yra:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
VOKIETIJA

Godajamais klient!

S ierfce atbilst Eiropa spéka esosajam direktivam un standartiem attieciba uz
radioiekartam un bistamu vielu izmanto$anas ierobezoSanu elektriskas un elektroniskas
iekartas.

JVCKENWOOD Corporation parstavis Eiropa:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, GERMANY
(VACIJA)

Ghaziz Konsumatur,

Dan I-apparat huwa f’konformita mad-direttivi u ma’ standards Ewropej validi dwar ir-Radju u
r-RoHS.

Ir-Rapprezentant Ewropew ta’ JVCKENWOOD Corporation huwa:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
IL-GERMANJA

Stimate client,

Acest aparat respectd prevederile Directivelor si Standardelor Europene in vigoare referitoare la Radio
si privind restrictiile de utilizare a anumitor substante periculoase in echipamentele electrice si
electronice (RoHS).

Reprezentantul European al Corporatiei JVCKENWOOD este:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
GERMANIA

Dragi kupec,

Ta naprava je izdelana v skladu z veljavnimi evropskimi direktivami in standardi, ki se
nanasajo na radio in RoHS.

Evropski predstavnik korporacije JVCKENWOOD je:

JVCKCENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
NEMCIJA

Postovani korisnice,

Ovaj je uredaj u skladu s vazecim direktivama i standardima Europske unije koji se
odnose na uskladivanje zakonodavstava drzava Clanica o stavljanju na raspolaganje
radijske opreme na trzistu i na ogranicenje uporabe odredenih opasnih tvari u elektricnoj i
elektronickoj opremi.

Europski zastupnik za korporaciju JYCKENWOOD je:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
NJEMACKA

WARNING For Europe

« Do not listen at high volume for an extended period. Do not use while driving
or cycling.

« Pay special attention to traffic around you when using the speaker outside.
Failure to do so could result in an accident.

+ This product with a built-in battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat
such as sunshine, fire or the like.

« This product contains rechargeable battery, which is not replaceable.
Danger of explosion if user replaced battery. Do not replace battery user
own self.

+ Horen Sie nicht lange Zeit mit sehr hoher Lautstérke. Nicht beim Fahren von
Motorfahrzeugen oder Fahrrédern verwenden.

« Achten Sie bei der Nutzung der Lautsprecher im Freien besonders auf den
Stralenverkehr. Missachtung kann zu Unféllen fiihren.

« Dieses Produkt mit einer eingebauten Batterie darf nicht sehr starken
Hitzequellen wie Sonnenschein, Feuer 0.4. ausgesetzt werden.

+ Dieses Produkt enthélt einen Akku, der nicht austauschbar ist.
Explosionsgefahr, wenn der Benutzer den Akku austauscht. Ersetzen Sie
den Akku nicht selbst.

+N' écoutez pas le son & un volume élevé pendant longtemps. N' utilisez pas le
haut-parleur pendant que vous conduisez ou faites du vélo.

+ Faites particulierement attention a ce qui se passe autour de vous quand vous
utilisez les hauts-parleurs a I'extérieur. Sinon, cela pourrait entrainer un accident.

+ Ce produit contient une batterie excessive ne doit pas étre exposé & une chaleur
excessive telle que la lumiére du soleil, un feu ou quelque chose de similaire.

+ Ce produit contient une batterie rechargeable, qui n' est pas remplagable.
Danger d' explosion si la batterie est remplacée par I' utilisateur. L' utilisateur ne
doit pas remplacer la batterie lui-méme.

« No escuche con el volumen alto durante periodos prolongados. No lo utilice
mientras conduce un vehiculo o circula en bicicleta.

« Preste especial atencion al trénsito de su alrededor cuando utilice los
altavoces en exteriores. Corre el riesgo de provocar un accidente si no lo
hace.

« Este producto tiene una bateria incorporada y, por lo tanto, no debera
exponerse a un calor excesivo como el de la luz del sol, el fuego o similar.

« Este producto contiene una bateria recargable no reemplazable. Si el
usuario sustituye la bateria, existe riesgo de explosion. El usuario no deben
sustituir la bateria.

« Non usare le cuffie per molto tempo ad alto volume. Non usarle in tale
condizione soprattutto durante la guida o in bicicletta.

+ Quando si usano gli altoparlanti all' esterno, & necessario prestare
particolare attenzione al traffico circostante. La mancata osservanza di
questa precauzione potrebbe infatti divenire causa d'incidenti.

« Non esporre le cuffie a calore eccessivo quale sole, fuoco o simili mentre vi
¢ inserita la batteria.

+ Questo prodotto contiene una batteria ricaricabile che non & sostituibile.
Pericolo di esplosione se la batteria viene sostituita dall' utente. Non

+ Vermijd langdurig luisteren met een hoog volume. Gebruik niet tijdens het
rijden of fietsen.

+ Let vooral goed op het verkeer en de omgeving wanneer u de luidsprekers
buitenshuis gebruikt. U zou anders ongelukken kunnen veroorzaken.

+ Dit product heeft een ingebouwde batterij en dient derhalve niet te worden
blootgesteld aan hitte van bijvoorbeeld de zon of een vuur.

« Dit product is voorzien van een oplaadbare batterij die niet kan worden
vervangen. Er bestaat explosiegevaar als de batterij door de gebruiker wordt
vervangen. Gebruiker mag de batterij niet zelf vervangen.

+ Nao escute com um volume alto durante um periodo prolongado. N&o utilize
enquanto conduz ou anda de bicicleta.

« Preste especial atengao ao transito ao seu redor quando utilizar as colunas
na rua. N&o o fazer podera resultar num acidente.

+ Este produto com uma bateria incorporada n&o deve ser exposto ao calor
excessivo tal coordenada a raios solares, fogo ou algo semelhante.

« Este produto contém uma bateria recarregavel que ndo é substituivel. Existe
perigo de explos&o se o utilizador substituir a bateria. Nao seja o proprio
utilizador a substituir a bateria.

+ Lyssna inte pa hog volym under lang tid. Anvénd inte hérlurarna i trafiken.

« Var sarskilt uppmarksam pa omgivande trafik vid anvandning av hogtalarna
utomhus. Annars finns det risk for att en olycka intréaffar.

+ Denna produkt med ett inbyggt batteri far inte utséttas for hog varme fran
exempelvis solljus eller eld.

+ Den har produkten innehaller laddningsbart batteri, vilket inte kan bytas ut.
Explosionsrisk om anvéandaren byter batteri. Byt inte sjélv ut batteriet.

« Nie stuchaj uzywajac duzej glosnosci przez dtuzszy okres czasu. Nie uzywaj
podczas kierowania pojazdem ani jazdy na rowerze.

« Zwracaj szczegolng uwage na ruch drogowy wokt siebie, jesli korzystasz z
glosnikéw na zewnatrz. W przeciwnym razie moze doj$¢ do wypadku.

« Tego produktu z wbudowanym akumulatorem nie nalezy narazac na
przegrzanie (promienie stoneczne, ogien itp.).

« Niniejszy produkt zawiera akumulator, ktéry nie podlega wymianie. Wymiana
akumulatora przez uzytkownika grozi wybuchem. Nie wymienia¢
akumulatora we wiasnym zakresie.

+ Neposlouchejte del$i dobu pfi vysoké hlasitosti. NepouZivejte pfi fizeni nebo
cyklistice.

+ Pokud pouzivate reproduktory venku, vénujte zviastni pozornost okolnimu
dopravnimu ruchu. Nedostateéna pozornost by mohla vést k nehodé.

+ Tento vyrobek s vestavénou baterii by nemél byt vystavovan nadmérnému
teplu, napfiklad slunecnimu zareni, ohni atp.

+ Tento vyrobek obsahuje dobijeci baterii, ktera neni vyménitelna. Pokud
uzivatel vyméni baterii, hrozi nebezpec¢i vybuchu. UzZivatel nesmi sam
vyménovat baterii.

+ Nepocuvaijte pri vysokej hlasitosti po¢as dlhdieho ¢asového obdobia.
NepouZivajte pocas jazdy alebo bicyklovania.

+ Ak pouzivate reproduktory vonku, davajte pozor na okolitl premavku. V
opacnom pripade hrozi riziko nehody.

+ Tento produkt so vstavanou batériou nesmie byt vystaveny zdrojom
nadmerne vysokej teploty, ako je napriklad sine¢né Ziarenie, ohef a
podobne.

+ Tento vyrobok obsahuje nabijatelnd batériu, ktora nie je vymenitelna. Ak
pouzivatel vymeni batériu, hrozi nebezpecenstvo vybuchu. Batériu
nevymienajte.

+ Ne hallgasson zenét hosszu ideig magas hangerén. Ne hasznalja vezetés
vagy kerékparozas kozben.

+ Ha a hangszorét a szabadban hasznalja, mindig figyeljen a kdrnyezé
forgalomra. Ennek elmulasztasa balesetveszélyes lehet.

« Jelen termék beépitett akkumulatorral rendelkezik, ezért tilos tulzott
hésugérzasnak, pl. napfénynek, tliznek vagy hasonlénak kitenni.

+ A termék Ujratolthetd akkumulétort tartalmaz, amely nem cserélhetd. Ha a
felhasznal¢ kicseréli az akkumulatort, robbanasveszély keletkezik. Soha ne
kisérelje meg sajat maga kicserélni az akkumulatort.

« Lyt ikke ved hgj lydstyrke i leengere tid. Ma ikke bruges, mens man kerer bil
eller cykler.

« Veer specielt opmeerksom pa den omgivende trafik i naerheden, nar
hgjttalerne bruges udenfor. Forsemmelse af dette kan fere il ulykker.

+ Dette produkt med et indbygget batteri ma ikke udsesttes for ekstrem varme
som f.eks. sol, ild eller lignende.

« Dette produkt indeholder et genopladeligt batteri, som ikke kan udskiftes.
Fare for eksplosion, hvis bruger forsgger udskiftning af batteri. Udskift som
bruger ikke batteriet pa egen hand.

* Mnv akoUte o€ upnAf éviaon yia peyaho xpoviké SiaoTnua. Mn xpnoipotoieite To
TIPOidV €vii) 0dnyeite Ay kavete ToSAAaTO.

« Nat divere 11aitepn mpoaoyr) aTv kukAopopia oxnuémwy yipw aag KaTd T Xpron Twy
nXelwv ot e§uTepIKoUG XWPOUS. AIIQOPETIKA, UTIGPXE! oy fAuarog.

+ Al kuuntele suurella &&nenvoimakkuudella pitkéan. Ala kayta ajaessasi tai
pyoraillessési.

+ Kiinnita erityistd huomiota ympérdivaan likenteeseen, kun kéytét kaiuttimia
ulkona. Kehotuksen noudattamatta jéttdminen voi johtaa onnettomuuteen.

« Téta laitetta, jossa on yhdysrakenteinen paristo, ei saa altistaa kuumuudelle
kuten auringonpaisteelle, avotulelle jne.

ladattavan akun, jota ei voi vaihtaa. Réjahdysvaara, jos

kayttaja vaihtaa akun. Ald vaihda akkua itse.

* He cnywaiite npu BUcoka cuna Ha 3Byka NpoAbMXUTENHO Bpeme. He
v3non3saiiTe Mo Bpeme Ha WodupaHe U KonoesaieHe.

+ KoraTo n3nonasate BMCOKOroBOpUTENUTE Ha OTKPUTO, 0BpbLLaliTe
MOBULLEHO BHUMaHVe Ha Tpadhuka okono cebe cu. B npotuseH cnyyail Tosa
MOXe /13 NPUYMHI kaTacTpoda.

+ Toan npopykT e ¢ BrpazieHa GaTepus 1 He TpsiGBa Aa ce M3nara Ha npekoMepHa
TONMMHA, KaTo HANPUMeEP CITbHYEBA CBETINHA, OTbH WM NOA0GHN.

+ TO31 NPOAYKT CbAbPXa akyMynaTopHa 6atepusi, KOATO He Ce MOAMEHS.
OnacHoOCT OT eKCNNo3ns npyu noamsiHa Ha 6atepusta. He noamensiite
Gatepusita camu.

+ Neklausykite jra3o dideliu garsumu ilgq laika. Nenaudokite, kol vairuojate
arba vaziuojate dviraciu.

+ Naudodamiesi garsiakalbiais lauke, ypatingg démesj atkreipkite j eisma
aplink jus. Antraip gali jvykti nelaimingas atsitikimas.

« Sio gaminio su jtaisytuoju akumuliatoriumi negalima laikyti aukstoje
temperatdroje, pvz., tiesioginiuose saulés spinduliuose, jo negalima deginti ir pan.

« Siame prietaise jrengtas nekeic¢iamas jkraunamas akumuliatorius. Jei
naudotojas pakeis akumuliatoriy, kils sprogimo pavojus. Akumuliatoriaus
patys nekeiskite.

« ligstosi neklausieties maziku liela skaluma. Neizmantojiet, braucot ar
automasinu vai velosipedu.

* lzmantojot skalrunus arpus telpam, pievérsiet ipau uzmanibu apkartéjai

i i. Pretéja gadijuma var notikt negadijums.

« To Trapdv mpoidv, Trou BiabéTel evowpaTwpévn pmatapia, dev TPEMel va ekTiBeTal o
umepPoAikr} BeppdmTa, OTwg amé ékBean atov fAIo, TupKayia fj GAAn Tapopola
Ty Beppémrag.

« AuT T TIpoi6V TIEPIEXEI ETavaopTI{OpeVn pTrarapia, n omoia Jev popei va
avrikaraoTaBei. Ymapyel kivduvog ékpnéng edv n pmatapia éxel avrikaraoTabei amo
Tov ¥pfiaTn. Ma pn yiverar avrikardaTaon g pmarapiag amé Tov idio Tov xpaTn.

+ Arge kuulake pikema aja jooksul liiga valjusti. Arge kasutage korvaklappe
autot juhtides vdi jalgrattaga séites.

+ Kui kasutate kdlareid véljas, pdorake erilist tahelepanu teid (imbritsevale
liiklusele. Vastasel juhul voib juhtuda dnnetus.

« Seda sisseehitatud akuga toodet ei tohi jatta liigse kuumuse voi
péikesevalguse, tule voi muu sarnase katte.

+ See toode sisaldab latavat akut, mis ei ole vahetatav. Plahvatusoht, kui
kasutaja aku vahetab. Arge vahetage akut kasutaja enda omaga.

« Sis produkts ar iebavétu bateriju nedrikst tikt pak|auts parmérigam
karstumam, pieméram, saules gaismai, ugunij vai lidzigai iedarbibai.

« Saja izstradajuma ir ievietots nemainams uzladéjams akumulators.
Spradziena briesmas, ja lietotajs ir nomainijis akumulatoru. Nemainiet
akumulatoru pasi.

+ Tismax b’ volum gholi ghal perjodu twil. Tuzax waqt li ged issuq jew waqt li
qed issuq rota.

+ Oqghod attent b" mod specjali ghat-traffiku ta” madwarek meta tkun ged tuza
l-ispikers barra. Jekk ma taghmilx hekk jista’ jsehh accident.

+ Danil-prodott b’ batterija inkorporata m" ghandux jigi espost ghal shana
eccessiva bhad-dawl tax-xemx, nar jew simili.

« Dan il-prodott fih batterija rikarikabbli, i mhijiex sostitwibbli. Periklu ta’
spluzjoni jekk l-utent ji ixxi |-batterija. Tissc il-batterija.

+ Nu ascultati cu volum mare pentru o perioada extinsa de timp. Nu utilizati
atunci cand conduceti vehicule sau cand mergefi pe bicicleta.

+ Acordati atentie speciala traficului din jurul dvs. atunci cand utilizati boxele in
exterior. Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni poate avea ca rezultat
producerea de accidente.

+ Acest produs cu baterie integrata nu trebuie s fie expus la temperaturi excesive,
precum cele provocate de caldura soarelui, a focului sau altele asemanatoare.

+ Acest produs contine acumulator reincarcabil, care nu poate fi inlocuit. Dacé
utilizatorul a inlocuit acumulatorul, exista pericol de explozie. Acumulatorul
nu trebuie sa fie nlocuit de cétre utilizator.

+ Ne poslu$ajte dalj €asa pri visoki glasnosti. Ne uporabljajte med voznjo ali
kolesarjenjem.

+ Ce uporabljate zvocnike na prostem, bodite posebej pozorni na promet. V
nasprotnem primeru obstaja tveganje prometne nezgode.

+ Tega izdelka z vgrajeno baterijo ni dovoljeno izpostavljati visokim
temperaturam, na primer soncu, ognju in podobno.

+ Ta izdelek vsebuje akumulator za ponovno polnjenje, ki ga ni mogoce
zamenjati. Nevarnost eksplozije, ¢e uporabnik zamenja akumulator. Sami ne
zamenjujte akumulatorja.

+ Ne preporucuje se sludanje pri velikoj glasno¢i tijekom duzeg vremenskog
razdoblja. Ne upotrebljavaijte pri voZnji automobila ili bicikla.

+ Obratite posebnu paznju na promet oko sebe kada zvuénike upotrebljavate
na otvorenom. U suprotnom moZe do¢i do nezgode.

+ Ovaj proizvod s ugradenom baterijom ne smije se izlagati visokim
temperaturama, poput onih od sunceve svjetlosti, vatre ili sli€nog.

+ Ovaj proizvod sadrZi punjivu bateriju koja nije zamjenjiva. Opasnost od
eksplozije ako je korisnik zamijenio bateriju. Nemojte zamijeniti bateriju na
svoju ruku.

sostituire la batteria autonomamente.

JON

Aby zapobiec mozliwemu uszkodzeniu stuchu,
nie sfuchac przy wysokich poziomach gtosnosci

przez diugie okresy.

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not
listen at high volume levels for long periods.

3a panp paTuTe Bb3MOXHO

Ha cnyxa, He cnyLuaﬁTe NpW BUCOKM HUBA Ha

3BYKa 33 BNV NEPUOaM OT Bpeme.

Warnings for battery

Please do not handle the battery in the following
manners.

It can lead to an explosion or leakage of flammable
liquids and gases.

+ Dispose in fire, discard, crush or cut

+ Leave in extremely high temperature environment
+ Leave in extremely low pressure environment

[o] zenia d

ycza
Z akumulatorem nie wolno obchodzié sie w ponizszy
Sposob.
Moze to doprowadzi¢ do wybuchu lub wycieku
fatwopalnych cieczy i gazow.
+ Spala¢, wyrzucac, zgniata¢ lub cia¢
+ Pozostawia¢ w $rodowisku o bardzo wysokiej temperaturze
+ Pozostawia¢ w $rodowisku o bardzo niskim cignieniu

Mpepynpexaexus 3a 6atepusaTa

Mons, He paGoTeTe ¢ GaTepusiTa Mo CrieAHwTE HauMHM

Moxe Aa f0BeAIE 10 EKCTINO3MA MMM U3TUYEHE Ha

3aNafnMMM TEYHOCTM W ra3ose.

* He uaxbpnsiite B OMbH, He TPOLLETE WM He Hapsi3BaiiTe

+ He pwxTe NPy U3KIOUMTENHO BUCOKA TemnepaTypa
Ha OKoMHaTa cpefa

* He ocTassiiTe B Cpefia C M3KIIOHUTEIHO HUCKO HanAraHe

pazeista jusy klausa.

Warnhinweise zur Batterie

Bitte behandeln Sie die Batterie nicht wie folgt.
Das kann zu einer Explosion oder zum Austritt
entflammbarer Fliissigkeiten und Gase fiihren.

« Ins Feuer werfen, wegwerfen, zerbrechen oder

aufschneiden

« Bei extrem hohen Temperaturen liegen lassen
« Bei extrem niedrigem Luftdruck liegen lassen

Varovani tykajici se baterie

S baterii nenakladejte nasledujicimi zpisoby.

Mohlo by dojit k vybuchu nebo tniku hoflavych kapalin

aplynd.

+ Vhozeni baterie do ohné, odhozeni, rozdrceni nebo
rozfiznuti baterie

+ Ponechani baterie v prostiedi s extrémné vysokou teplotou

+ Ponechéni baterie v prostfedi s extrémné nizkym tlakem

Perspéjimai dél akumuliatoriaus

Nesielkite su akumuliatoriumi taip, kaip apradyta toliau
Tai gali sukelti degiy skysciy ir dujy sprogima ar
nutekéjima.

* Mesti j ugnj, naikinti, traiskyti arba pjaustyti

« Palikti itin aukstos temperattiros aplinkoje

« Palikti itin Zemo slégio aplinkoje

WIRELESS OUTPUT SPECIFICATION (XP-EXT1P / XP-EXT1H)

<XP-EXT1P>

Frequency range: 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz
Output power: +4 dBm (MAX)

Frequency range: 5.725 GHz - 5.875 GHz
Output power: +11.5 dBm (MAX)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frequency range: 5.725 GHz - 5.875 GHz
Output power: +12.8 dBm (MAX)

<XP-EXT1P>

Zakres czestotliwosci: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Moc wyjéciowa: +4 dBm (MAKS.)

Zakres czestotliwosci: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Moc wyjéciowa: +11.5 dBm (MAKS.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Zakres czestotliwosci: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Moc wyjéciowa: +12.8 dBm (MAKS.)

<XP-EXT1P>
YectoTeH obxsar: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
WaxoaHa mowytoct: +4 dBm (MAKC.)
YectoTeH obxsar: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
WaxopHa mowjHoct: +11.5 dBm (MAKC.)
<XP-EXT1H>

YecroteH obxsar: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
WaxopHa mowjHoct: +12.8 dBm (MAKC.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Frequenzbereich: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Ausgangsleistung: +4 dBm (MAX.)
Frequenzbereich: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Ausgangsleistung: +11.5 dBm (MAX.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frequenzbereich: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Ausgangsleistung: +12.8 dBm (MAX.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Frekvencni pasmo: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Vystupni vykon: +4 dBm (MAX.)
Frekvencni pasmo: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Vystupni vykon: +11.5 dBm (MAX.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frekvencni pasmo: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Vystupni vykon: +12.8 dBm (MAX.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Dazniy diapazonas: Nuo 2,402 GHz iki 2,480 GHz
13&jimo galia: +4 dBm (MAKS.)

Dazniy diapazonas: Nuo 5,725 GHz iki 5,875 GHz
18¢jimo galia: +11.5 dBm (MAKS.)

<XP-EXT1H>

Dazniy diapazonas: Nuo 5,725 GHz iki 5,875 GHz
18¢jimo galia: +12.8 dBm (MAKS.)

Um mégliche Gehérschaden zu vermeiden,
hdren Sie nicht lange mit hoher Lautstérke.

Abyste predesli pfipadnému poskozeni sluchu,
neposlouchejte dlouho pfi vysoké hlasitosti.

dideliu garsu ilga laika, nes gali bati

neklausieties ilgstosi liela skaluma.

Avertissements pour la batterie

Veuillez ne pas manipuler la batterie de la maniére suivante.

Cela peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de

liquides et de gaz inflammables.

« Jeter au feu, jeter, écraser ou couper

« Laisser dans un environnement & température
extrémement élevee

+ Laisser dans un environnement  trés basse pression

Varovania tykajuce sa batérie

S batériou nemanipulujte nasledujlicimi sposobmi.

Mohlo by to viest k vybuchu alebo tniku horfavych

kvapalin a plynov.

+ Nezahadzujte do ohiia, nelikvidujte, nedrvte alebo
nerezte

+ Nenechavaite v prostredi s extrémne vysokou teplotou

+ Nechavaite v prostredi s extrémne nizkym tlakom

Bridinajumi par akumulatoru

Ludzam neapieties ar akumulatoru talak noradrtajos
veidos.

Tas var izraist viegli uzliesmojosu $kidrumu un gazu
eksploziju vai nopludi.

+ Iznicinat, iemetot ugunt, izmetot, sasmalcinot vai sagrieZot;
+ Atstat oti vidé ar augstu temperattiru

« Atstat vidé ar |oti zemu spiedienu

<XP-EXT1P>

Plage de fréquence: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Puissance de sortie: +4 dBm (MAX)

Plage de fréquence: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Puissance de sortie: +11.5 dBm (MAX)
<XP-EXT1H>

Plage de fréquence: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Puissance de sortie: +12.8 dBm (MAX)

<XP-EXT1P>

Frekvencné pasmo: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Vystupny vykon: +4 dBm (MAX.)
Frekvencné pasmo: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Vystupny vykon: +11.5 dBm (MAX.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frekvencné pasmo: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Vystupny vykon: +12.8 dBm (MAX.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Frekvencu diapazons: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izejas jauda: +4 dBm (maks.)

Frekvencu diapazons: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Izejas jauda: +11.5 dBm (maks.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frekvencu diapazons: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Izejas jauda: +12.8 dBm (maks.)

Pour éviter tout endommagement possible de
I' audition, n" écoutez pas de son & des niveaux
de volume élevés pendant de longues périodes.

Aby ste zabranili moznému poskodeniu sluchu,
nepocivaijte dih8i Cas pri vysokej hlasitosti.

Lai nepielautu iespejamus dzirdes bojajumus,

a volimenes elevados durante periodos
prolongados.

a terméket ne haszndlja sokaig tUl hangosra
allitva.

Biex tevita li taghmel hsara lis-smigh, tismax
b’volum gholi ghal hinijiet twal

Advertencias sobre la bateria

No maneje la bateria de la siguiente manera.

Puede provocar una explosion o fuga de liquidos y

gases inflamables.

+ Echarla al fuego, desecharla, aplastarla o cortarla

+Dejarla en un ambiente con temperaturas
extremadamente altas

+ Dejarla en un ambiente de presion extremadamente baja

Para evitar posibles dafios auditivos, no escuche

A hallaskarosodéas megakadélyozasa érdekében

volume per molto tempo.

ikke Iytte ved hej lydstyrke i leengere tid.

Pentru a preveni posibila deteriorare a auzului,
nu ascultati la volum mare pentru perioade lungi

de timp.

Avvertenze per la batteria

Non utilizzare la batteria nei seguenti modi.

Pud causare esplosioni o perdite di liquidi e gas
infiammabili.

+ Smaltire nel fuoco, scartare, schiacciare o tagliare
+ Lasciare in ambienti ad elevata temperatura

+ Lasciare in un ambiente a bassissima pressione

Advars|

for batteri

Figyel ések az

Kérjiik, ne kezelje az akkumulatort az alabbi médon.
Ez gytlékony folyadékok és gazok robbanasahoz vagy
szivargasahoz vezethet.

+ Dobja tiizbe, dobja ki, torje 6ssze vagy vagja szét
+Hagyja extrém magas homérsékletii kornyezetben

+ Hagyja rendkivil alacsony nyomésu kdrnyezetben

Twissijiet rigward il-batterija

Jekk joghgbok tihhiendiljax il-batterija bil-modi i gejjin.
Tista' twassal ghal spluzjoni jew tnixxija ta’ likwidi u
gassijiet li jaqbdu.

+ Tarmiha fin-nar, twarrabha, tfarrakha jew tqattaghha
+ Thalliha fambjent b'temperatura estremament gholja
+ Thalliha fambjent bi pressjoni estremament baxxa

<XP-EXT1P>

Gama de frecuencias: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Potencia de salida: +4 dBm (MAX.)

Gama de frecuencias: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Potencia de salida: +11.5 dBm (MAX.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Gama de frecuencias: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Potencia de salida: +12.8 dBm (MAX.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Frekvenciatartomany: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Kimeneti teljesitmény: +4 dBm (MAX.)
Frekvenciatartomény: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Kimeneti teljesitmény: +11.5 dBm (MAX.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frekvenciatartomény: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Kimeneti teljesitmény: +12.8 dBm (MAX.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Medda tal-frekwenza: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Qawwa: +4 dBm (MASS.)

Medda tal-frekwenza: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Qawwa: +11.5 dBm (MASS.)

<XP-EXT1H>

Medda tal-frekwenza: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Qawwa: +12.8 dBm (MASS.)

Handtér ikke batteriet pa falgende mader.

Det kan fare til eksplosion i eller lekage af breendbare

vaesker og gasser.

+ Ma ikke kasseres i aben ild, bortskaffes, knuses eller
skeeres i

+ Maikke efteriades pa steder med meget haje temperaturer

+ Ma ikke efterlades pa steder, der er under meget lavt tryk

Avertismente privind bateria

Nu manevrati bateria in urmatoarele moduri.

Poate duce la explozia sau scurgerea lichidelor si a
gazelor inflamabile.

+ Aruncati in foc, aruncati, zdrobiti sau téiati

+ Lésatj in mediul de temperatura extrem de ridicata
+ Lasati intr-un mediu de presiune extrem de scazuta

<XP-EXT1P>

Gamma di frequenze: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Potenza di uscita: +4 dBm (massima)
Gamma di frequenze: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Potenza di uscita: +11.5 dBm (massima)
<XP-EXT1H>

Gamma di frequenze: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Potenza di uscita: +12.8 dBm (massima)

<XP-EXT1P>

Frekvensomrade: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Udgangseffekt: +4 dBm (MAKS.)
Frekvensomrade: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Udgangseffekt: +11.5 dBm (MAKS.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frekvensomrade: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Udgangseffekt: +12.8 dBm (MAKS.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Interval de frecventa: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Putere la iesire: +4 dBm (Maxima)

Interval de frecventa: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Putere la iesire: +11.5 dBm (Maximé)
<XP-EXT1H>

Interval de frecventa: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Putere la iesire: +12.8 dBm (Maxima)

Per evitare possibili danni all' apparato uditivo,
si raccomanda di non ascoltare musica ad alto

For at forebygge risiko for hereskader, bar man

Voorkom mogelijke beschadiging van uw gehoor
en luister derhalve niet langdurig met een hoog
volume ingesteld.

Ta va amotpéwere pia mBavi BAGRN oty akor
aag, amo@Uyete Ty akpdacn oe umepBoAikd
uynAn évraon yia peyaha xpovika dlaaTApara.

Da se izognete poSkodbam sluha, ne poslusajte
dalj asa pri visoki glasnosti.

Waarschuwingen voor de batterij

Gelieve de batterij niet op de volgende manieren te hanteren.

Het kan leiden tot een explosie of lekkage van

brandbare vloeistoffen of gassen.

« Niet van ontdoen in vuur, weggooien, pletten of snijden

« Laat het in een omgeving met extreem hoge
temperaturen liggen

« Laat het in een omgeving met extreem lage druk liggen

MNpogidotoinoeig yia Ty prrarapia

Mn xelpiCeaTe My pmratapia e TOUG TTaPOKATW TPGTIOUG.

Mmopei va mpokAnBei ékpnén A Siappor eUpAeKTwY

UYPQV Kal aepiv.

* Tnv aQrGETE OTN QWTIA, TV TIETAEETE, T OTIAOETE 1 KAYETE

* Tnv agrioere o€ egaipeTika uynAr Beppokpaaia
TepIBaroviog

« Tnv a@rioeTe oe TepIBAAoV pe EEpETIKG XapnAf Triean

Opozorila za baterijo

Prosimo, da z baterijo ne ravnate na naslednje nacine.
Lahko povzroci eksplozijo ali puscanje vnetljivih tekocin
in plinov.

+Ne odlagaijte v ogenj, zavrzite, zdrobite ali reZite

*Ne pustite v okolju z zelo visokimi temperaturami
*Ne pustite v okolju z zelo nizkim tiakom

<XP-EXT1P>

Frequentiebereik: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Uitgangsvermogen: +4 dBm (MAX)
Frequentiebereik: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Uitgangsvermogen: +11.5 dBm (MAX)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frequentiebereik: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Uitgangsvermogen: +12.8 dBm (MAX)

<XP-EXT1P>

Elpog ouyvotTwy: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
loxug e§odou: +4 dBm (MET.)

Edpog ouyvotiwv: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
loxUg §oSou: +11.5 dBm (MET.)
<XP-EXT1H>

E0pog ouyvotitwv: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
loxUg egodou: +12.8 dBm (MET)

<XP-EXT1P>

Frekvencni razpon: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izhodna mo¢: +4 dBm (MAKS.)

Frekvencni razpon: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Izhodna mo¢: +11.5 dBm (MAKS.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Frekvencni razpon: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Izhodna mo¢: +12.8 dBm (MAKS.)

Para evitar danos auditivos, ndo escute em
volumes elevados durante longos periodos de
tempo.

Vaimalike kuulmiskahjustuste valtimiseks &rge
kuulake pika aja jooksul liiga valjusti.

Kako biste sprijecili moguce o3tecenje sluha,
izbjegavaite dugotrajno sludanje pri visokoj
glasnoci.

Avisos para a bateria

Por favor, ndo manipule a bateria das seguintes
maneiras.

Pode levar a uma explosao ou vazamento de liquidos
inflamaveis e gases.

+ Descarte em fogo, descarte, esmague ou corte

+ Deixe em ambiente de temperatura extremamente alta
+ Deixe em ambiente de pressdo extremamente baixa

Aku hoiatused

Palun arge kaidelge akut jargmistel viisidel.

See voib pohjustada tuleohtlike vedelike ja gaaside
plahvatuse voi lekke.

+ Poletades, visates &ra, purustades voi [6igates

+ Jéttes vaga korge temperatuuriga keskkonda

+ Jéttes vaga madala rohuga keskkonda

Upozorenja za bateriju

Molimo, nemojte rukovati baterijom na sliedece nacine.

To moze dovesti do eksplozije ili istjecanja zapaljivih
tekucina i plinova.

+ Bacati u vatru, odbacivati, razbijati ili rezati

+ Ostaviti u okruzenju ekstremno visoke temperature

+ Ostaviti u okruZenju ekstremno niskog tlaka

<XP-EXT1P>

Gama de frequéncias: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Poténcia de saida: +4 dBm (MAX.)

Gama de frequéncias: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Poténcia de saida: +11.5 dBm (MAX.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Gama de frequéncias: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Poténcia de saida: +12.8 dBm (MAX.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Sagedusvahemik: 2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Valjundvaimsus: +4 dBm (MAX)
Sagedusvahemik: 5,725 - 5,875 GHz
Valjundvoimsus: +11.5 dBm (MAX)
<XP-EXT1H>

Sagedusvahemik: 5,725 - 5,875 GHz
Valjundvoimsus: +12.8 dBm (MAX)

<XP-EXT1P>

Raspon frekvencije: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izlazna snaga: +4 dBm (MAKS.)

Raspon frekvencije: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Izlazna snaga: +11.5 dBm (MAKS.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Raspon frekvencije: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Izlazna snaga: +12.8 dBm (MAKS.)

Lyssna inte pa hoga volymnivaer under langre
perioder, eftersom det kan ge upphov till
hérselskada.

Ala kuuntele pitkia aikoja suurella
&ér i della. Muussa
kuulo voi vahingoittua.

Varningar for batteri

Var god hantera €] batteriet pa foljande sétt.

Det kan leda till explosion eller ldckage av brandfarliga
vatskor och gaser.

+Kassera i eld, sléng, krossa eller Klipp

+ Ldmna i extremt hog temperaturmiljo

+ Lamna i extremt lagt tryckmiljé

Akkua koskevat varoitukset

Késittele akkua seuraavasti.

Muussa tapauksessa seurauksena voi olla rajahdys tai
syttyvien nesteiden ja kaasujen vuoto.

+ Ei saa havittaa polttamalla, heittda pois, murskata tai

erittdin korkeaan ldmpotilaan
erittdin matalapaineisiin olosuhteisiin

<XP-EXT1P>

Frekvensomfang: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Uteffekt: +4 dBm (max.)
Frekvensomfang: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Uteffekt: +11.5 dBm (max.)

<XP-EXT1H>

Frekvensomfang: 5,725 GHz - 5,875 GHz
Uteffekt: +12.8 dBm (max.)

<XP-EXT1P>

Taajuusalue: 2 402 - 2 480 GHz
Lahtsteho: +4 dBm (MAKS.)
Taajuusalue: 5725 - 5 875 GHz
Lahtéteho: +11.5 dBm (MAKS.)
<XP-EXT1H>

Taajuusalue: 5725 - 5 875 GHz
Lahtéteho: +12.8 dBm (MAKS.)

WARNIN r

Products and batteries with the symbol (crossed-out wheeled bin) cannot be
disposed as household waste.

This product contains rechargeable battery. Contact JVC authorised dealer
for disposal.

Das Symbol (durchgestrichene Miilltonne) auf dem Produkt oder seiner
Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht als normaler
Haushaltsabfall behandelt werden darf.

Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Akkubatterie. Wenden Sie sich an einen
JVCFachhandler beziiglich der Entsorgung.

Les produits et piles électriques sur lesquels le pictogramme (poubelle
barrée) est apposé ne peuvent pas étre éliminés comme ordures ménageres.
Ce produit contient une pile rechargeable. Contactez votre revendeur JVC
autorisé pour le mettre au rebut.

Los productos y las baterias con el simbolo (contenedor con ruedas tachado)
no podran ser desechados como residuos domésticos.

Este producto contiene una bateria recargable. Para su eliminacion, consulte
con el distribuidor autorizado de JVC.

| prodotti e le batterie recanti questa icona (bidone carrellato della spazzatura
con il simbolo della croce) non devono essere eliminati come rifiuti solidi urbani.
In queste cuffie € installata una batteria ricaricabile. Per informazioni sulla sua
eliminazione si raccomanda di rivolgersi al proprio rivenditore.

Producten en batterijen met het (afvalcontainer met x-teken) symbool mogen
niet als normaal huisvuill worden weggegooid.

Dit product bevat een oplaadbare batterij. Raadpleeg een erkende JVC
handelaar voor het weggooien.

Os produtos e baterias com o simbolo (caixote de lixo com um X) néo podem
ser deitados fora junto com o lixo doméstico.

Este produto contém uma bateria recarregavel. Contate o revendedor JVC
autorizado para a sua eliminag&o.

Produkter och batterier med denna symbol (en 6verkryssad soptunna pa hjul)
far inte kastas med vanliga hushallssopor.

Denna produkt innehaller ett laddningsbart batteri. Kontakta en auktoriserad
JVC-handlare angaende kassering.

Produkty i baterie opatrzone symbolem (przekreslony pojemnik na kétkach)
nie moga by¢ wyrzucane razem z odpadami domowymi.

Ten produkt zawiera akumulator. Informacje o usuwaniu odpadéw mozna
uzyskac u autoryzowanego dystrybutora JVC.

Vyrobky a baterie s timto symbolem (pfeskrtnuta popelnice) nelze vyhazovat
s domovnim odpadem.

Tento vyrobek obsahuje dobijeci baterii. Informace o likvidaci vam poda
autorizovany prodejce JVC.

Produkty a batérie oznacené symbolom (preskrtnuté odpadova nadoba) sa
nesmd likvidovat spolu s komunalnym odpadom.

Tento produkt obsahuje nabijatelnt batériu. V pripade likvidacie kontaktujte
autorizovaného predajcu JVC.

Azokat a termékeket, amelyeken az (athuzott gorgds szeméttarolo) jelzés
talalhatd, nem lehet haztartasi szemétként eldobni.

A termék Ujratoltheté akkumulatorral rendelkezik. Artalmatlanitas esetén
vegye fel a kapcsolatot a JVC szerzédéses kereskeddjével.

Produkter og batterier med symbolet (overstreget skraldespand pa hjul) kan
ikke bortskaffes som husholdningsaffald.

Dette produkt indeholder et genopladeligt batteri. Ret henvendelse til en
autoriseret JVC-forhandler angaende bortskaffelse.

Mpoiévra kail patapie ou @épouv 1o aUpPoAO (Siaypappévog TpoxnAatog
KAB0G aTTOPPIMKATWY) BEV ATTOPPITITOVTAI WG KOIVA OIKICKE aTToppippaTd.

To mapdv mpoidv TepIéxel emavagopTifouevn pmratapia. MNa Ty opbh
8168e0t| Tou ETTIKOIVWVAGTE e Tov e§ouaiodomuévo avtimpdowro Tng JVC.

Siimboliga (ratastega priigikonteiner, millel on rist peal) tooteid ja akusid ei
tohi kdrvaldada majapidamisjaatmetena. See toode sisaldab laetavat akut.
Kérvaldamiseks vdtke tihendust JVC volitatud edasimiitijaga.

Laitteita ja paristoja, joissa on seuraava merkinté (ruksattu roskapénttd), ei
saa havittaa talousjétteiden mukana. Tass4 laitteessa on ladattava paristo.
Ota yhteys valtuutettuun JVCedustajaan ja kysy tietoja havittamisesté.

MpoaykTute 1 GatepumTe, 0603HAYEHN CbC CUMBONA (3auepTaHa ¢ KpbeT
Kkoca 3a 6oknyk Ha konenua), He MoraT Aa ce U3XBbPNSAT kaTo 6UTOBM
oTnagbL.

MpoayKTbT ChbpKa Npesapexaaema 6atepusi. CBbpXeTe Ce C 0TOpU3npaH
Tbproeel| Ha JVC 3a HauMHa Ha U3XBBPISHE.

Gaminiy ir baterijy, ant kuriy pateiktas perbrautos $iuksliadézés simbolis,
negalima iSmesti kartu su buitinémis atliekomis.

Siame gaminyje sumontuotas akumuliatorius. Dél utilizavimo kreipkités | JVC
igaliotajj prekybos atstova.

Produkti un baterijas ar simbolu (nosvitrots atkritumu konteiners uz riteniem)
nedrikst tikt likvideti ka majsaimniecibas atkritumi.

Sis produkts satur atkartoti uzladéjamu bateriju. Sazinieties ar JVC autorizéto
dileri par likvidéSanu.

Prodotti u batteriji bis-simbolu (tantk taz-zibel bir-roti maqtugh) ma jistghux
jintremew bhala skart domestiku.

Dan il-prodott fih batterija rikarikabbli. lkkuntattja lin-negozjant awtorizzat minn
JVC rigward ir-rimi.

Produsele si bateriile cu simbolul (pubeld taiata cu un x) nu pot fi aruncate ca
deseuri menajere. Acest produs contine o baterie reincarcabila.
Daca doriti sa il aruncati, luati legatura cu distribuitorul autorizat JVC.

Izdelkov in baterij s simbolom (precrtan smetnjak na kolesih) ni dovoljeno
odstraniti kot gospodinjske odpadke. Ta izdelek vsebuje akumulatorsko
baterijo.

Za odstranitev se obrnite na pooblas¢enega zastopnika podjetja JVC.

Proizvodi i baterije sa simbolom (precrtana kanta za otpad) ne smiju se
odlagati u kuc¢anski otpad. Ovaj proizvod sadrzi punjivu bateriju. Za
informacije o odlaganju obratite se ovlastenom prodavacu JVC-ovih
proizvoda.

Hereby, JVC declares that this System [XP-EXT1] is in compliance with the
essential requirements and other relevant provision of Directive 2014/53/EU.

A copy of the Declaration of Conformity with regard to the RE Directive
2014/53/EU can be downloaded from the following Web sites
(http://www jvc.co.jplecdoc).

Hiermit erklart JVC, dass sich dieses Gerat [XP-EXT1] in Ubereinstimmung
mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und den iibrigen einschlagigen
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU befindet.

Eine Kopie der Erklarung der Konformitat im Hinblick auf die RE-Richtlinie
2014/53/EU kann von den folgenden Websites heruntergeladen werden
(http:/fwww jvc.co.jplecdoc/).

Par la présente, JVC déclare que ce systéme [XP-EXT1] est conforme aux
exigences essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE.
Une copie de la Déclaration de conformité en ce qui concerne la Directive
RED 2014/53/UE peut étre téléchargée depuis les sites web indiqué
cidessous (http://www.jvc.co.jplecdoc/)

Por medio de la presente, JVC declara que este Sistema [XP-EXT1] cumple
con los requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o
exigibles de la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

Podréa descargar una copia de la Declaracion de Conformidad respecto a la
Directiva de RE 2014/53/UE desde los siguientes sitios web (http://
www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc).

Con la presente JVC dichiara che il modello [XP-EXT1] & conforme ai requisiti
essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/53/UE.

La dichiarazione di conformita alla direttiva sugli apparecchi radio 2014/53/UE
¢ scaricabile dal sito (http://www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

Hierbij verklaart JVC dat dit systeem [XP-EXT1] in overeenstemming is met de
essentiéle eisen en de andere relevante bepalingen van richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
Een kopie van de " Declaration of Conformity” aangaande de RE Richtlijn
2014/53/EU kan van de volgende website worden gedownload (http://
www.jve.co.jp/ecdoc/).

Pelo presente, a JVC declara que este Sistema [XP-EXT1] esta em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras provisées relevantes da
Diretiva 2014/53/UE.

Uma copia da Declaragdo de Conformidade relativa a Diretiva RE 2014/53/ UE
pode ser descarregada dos seguintes websites (http:/www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

Harmed tillkannager JVC att detta system [XP-EXT1] &r i 6verensstammelse
med erforderliga krav och andra relevanta villkor i direktiv 2014/53/EU.

En kopia av forsakran om 6verensstammelse med hansyn till radioutrustningsdirektiv
2014/53/EU kan laddas ner fran foljande webbplatser (http:/www.jvc.cojplecdoc).

Firma JVC niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze ten system [XP-EXT1] jest zgodny z
najwazniejszymi wymogami i innymi odpowiednimi zapisami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE.
Kopie deklaracji zgodnosci z Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE w sprawie harmonizacji
ustawodawstw panstw ich dotyczacych iania na rynku
urzadzen radiowych mozna pobra¢ z nastepujacych witryn internetowych
(http://www jve.co.jp/ecdoc/).

JVC timto prohladuje, Ze tento systém [XP-EXT1] je v souladu se zakladnimi
pozadavky a ostatnimi relevantnimi ustanovenimi smémice 2014/53/EU.

Kopii ProhlaSeni o shodé vztahujici se k smérnici RE 2014/53/EU (o
radiovych zafizenich) Ize stahnout z nasledujicich webovych stranek (http://
www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

JVC tymto vyhlasuje, Ze tento systém [XP-EXT1] je v sulade so zakladnymi
poziadavkami a dalSimi relevantnymi ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EU.
Kapiu Vyhlasenia o sulade pri zohladneni smernice RE 2014/53/EU si mozno
stiahnut z nasledujticich webovych stranok (http://www.jve.co.jp/ecdoc/).

A JVC ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a [XP-EXT1] rendszer teljesiti a 2014/53/EU
iranyelv alapvetd kovetelményeit és egyéb vonatkozo el6irasait.

A radioberendezésekre vonatkozo 2014/53/EU iranyelv szerinti megfeleldségi
nyilatkozat masolata letolthetd a kovetkez6 webhelyekrdl (http:/www.jve.co.jplecdoc/).

JVC erkleerer hermed, at dette System [XP-EXT1] er i overensstemmelse
med de essentielle krav og andre relevante betingelser i Direktiv 2014/53/EU.
En kopi af konformitetserklzeringen angaende RE-direktivet 2014/53/EU kan
downloades fra de felgende Web-steder (http:/www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

Aia tou Tapovrog, n JVC dnAwvel 611 1o apdv alotpa [XP-EXT1] mAnpoi
TIG 0UoIWOEIS amaiTiaEelg kal TIg Aoimrég TpoPAEweIg Tng Odnyiag 2014/53/EE.
Mrmopeite va mpaypatomoifoere Ajyn Tou avtiypdgou Tng AjAwaong
Zuppdpewang pe Tnv Odnyia 2014/53/EE oxeTikd pe Tov padioeomAioud
amo Toug Tapakarw 1aTotémoug (http:/www.jve.co.jplecdoc/).

Kaesolevaga deklareerib JVC, et siisteem [XP-EXT1] vastab maéruse
2014/53/EL olulistele nduetele ja muudele asjakohastele klauslitele.

RE méarusega 2014/53/EL seotud vastavusdeklaratsiooni eksemplari saab
alla laadida jargmiselt veebisaidilt (http://www jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

JVC vakuuttaa, etté jarjestelméd [XP-EXT1] on direktiivin 2014/53/EU
olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden asiaan littyvien sé&nndsten mukainen.
RE-direktiivia 2014/53/EU koskeva vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on
ladattavissa seuraavilta verkkosivustoilta (http://www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

C Hactosiwoto JVC peknapupa, ve Tasu Cuctema [XP-EXT1] otroBaps Ha
ChLUECTBEHWTE U3VCKBAHWS ¥ APYTM CbOTBETHY pasnopenbyu Ha AupekTusa
2014/53/EC.

Exsemnnsip oT [leknapauusita 3a CbOTBETCTBUE BbB Bpb3ka C [IMpeKTvBa
2014/53/ EC 0THOCHO paauo CbopbXeHnaTa Moxe Aa bbae usterne ot
cneanute yeb caittose (http://www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

Cia JVC deklaruoja, kad $i sistema [XP-EXT1] atitinka esminius direktyvos
2014/53/ES reikalavimus ir kitas aktualias nuostatas.

Atitikties deklaracijos kopijg dél atitikties RE direktyvai 2014/53/ES galima
atsisiysti i$ toliau nurodyty interneto svetainiy, (http://www.jvc.co.jp/ecdocl).

Ar $0 JVC pazino, ka §T sistema [XP-EXT1] atbilst batiskam prasibam un
citiem attiecigiem direktivas 2014/53/ES noteikumiem.

Atbilstibas deklaracijas kopiju attieciba uz radioiekartu direktivu 2014/53/ES
var lejupieladét no noraditas timekla vietnes (http://www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

B'dan, JVC tiddikkjara li din is-Sistema [XP-EXT1] hija fkonformita marrekwiZiti
essenzjali u provvizjonijiet relevanti ohrajn tad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Kopja tad-Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformita fir-rigward tad-Direttiva RE 2014/53/
UE tista’ titnizzel mis-siti tal-internet li gejjin (http://www.jvc.co.jp/ecdocl).

Prin prezenta, JVC declara ca acest Sistem [XP-EXT1] este in conformitate cu
cerintele esentjale si alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE.

O copie a Declaratiei de Conformitate cu privire la Directiva RE 2014/53/UE
poate fi descarcatd de pe urmatoarele Site-uri web (http:// www.jvc.co jp/ecdoc/).

Podjetje JVC izjavlja, da je ta sistem [XP-EXT1] skladen z bistvenimi
zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi doloc¢bami Direktive 2014/53/EU.

Kopijo izjave o skladnosti z Direktivo RE 2014/53/EU je mogoce prenesti z
naslednjih spletnih mest (http:/www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

Tvrtka JVC ovim izjavljuje da je sustav [XP-EXT1] u skladu s osnovnim
i ostalim odgc ¢im o Direktive 2014/53/EU.

Kopiju izjave o sukladnosti vezano uz Direktivu RE 2014/53/EU mozete

preuzeti sa sliedecih web stranica (http://www.jvc.co.jp/ecdoc/).

e

Hearing Comfort and Well-Being

« If you experience a ringing in your ears, reduce volume or discontinue use.
Traffic Safety

« Do not turn up the volume so high that you cannot hear sound around you.

* Do not play your personal audio at a high volume. Hearing experts advise against continuous extended play.

« Do not use while operating a motorized vehicle. It may create a traffic hazard and is illegal in many areas.
* You should use extreme caution or temporarily discontinue use in potentially hazardous situations.

Confort d’écoute et bien-étre

« Nutilisez pas votre appareil audio personnel & un volume trop élevé. Les professionnels de I'audition déconseillent une écoute prolongée.
« Si vous entendez des sonorités dans vos oreilles, réduisez le volume ou arréte d'utiliser I'appareil.

Sécurité relative a la circulation

+ N'utilisez jamais un casque en conduisant une voiture, une bicyclette. Cela peut étre dangereux et est illégal dans beaucoup de régions.
+ Vous devez faire trés attention ou arréter temporairement d'utiliser 'appareil dans les situations dangereuses.

+ Ne réglez pas le niveau sonore maximum de telle sorte que vous ne pourriez plus entendre ce qui se passe autour de vous.

Confort y salud de su audicion

* No reproduzca sonidos con el volumen alto. Los expertos en audicion desaconsejan la reproduccion continua por periodos prolongados.
« Si escucha un zumbido en sus oidos, reduzca el volumen o deje de utilizarlos.

Seguridad en el trafico

« No los utilice cuando conduzca un vehiculo a motor. Podria provocar un accidente de transito y es ilegal en muchos lugares.
« En situaciones potencialmente peligrosas debe tener suma precaucion o dejar de utilizarlos.

+ No ponga el volumen tan alto que impida oir lo que ocurre a su alrededor.




OTHER

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
“SOME DOS AND DON'TS ON THE SAFE USE OF EQUIPMENT”

This equipment has been designed and manufactured to meet international safety standards but, like any electrical equipment, care must be taken
if you are to obtain the best results and safety is to be assured.

e e e A e e e e e e e e e e e e A A e e e e e e e e e e e A A A e e e o e e o o Ao

Do read the operating instructions before you attempt to use the equipment.

Do ensure that all electrical connections (including the mains plug, extension leads and interconnections between pieces of equipment) are properly
made and in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions. Switch off and withdraw the mains plug when making or changing connections.

Do consult your dealer if you are ever in doubt about the installation, operation or safety of your equipment.

Do be careful with glass panels or doors on equipment.

e e e e e e e e e e e A A A e e e e e e e e e e e A A A e e e o o e o o A A A A AR A

DON'T continue to operate the equipment if you are in any doubt about it working normally, or if it is damaged in any way — switch off, withdraw
the mains plug and consult your dealer.
DON'T remove any fixed cover as this may expose dangerous voltages.
DON'T leave equipment switched on when it is unattended unless it is specifically stated that it is designed for unattended operation or has a
standby mode.Switch off using the switch on the equipment and make sure that your family know how to do this.Special arrangements may need to
be made for infirm or handicapped people.
DON'T use equipment such as personal stereos or radios so that you are distracted from the requirements of traffic safety. It is illegal to watch
television whilst driving.
DON'T listen to headphones at high volume as such use can permanently damage your hearing.
DON'T obstruct the ventilation of the equipment, for example with curtains or soft furnishings.Overheating will cause damage and shorten the life of
the equipment.
DON'T use makeshift stands and NEVER fix legs with wood screws — to ensure complete safety always fit the manufacturer's approved stand or
legs with the fixings provided according to the instructions.
DON'T allow electrical equipment to be exposed to rain or moisture.
ABOVE ALL
— NEVER let anyone, especially children, push anything into holes, slots or any other opening in the case.

— this could result in a fatal electrical shock
— NEVER guess or take chances with electrical equipment of any kind — it is better to be safe than sorry!

E43486-340B

IMPORTANT for the U.K.
DO NOT cut off the mains plug from this equipment. If the plug fitted is not suitable for the power points in your home or the cable is too short to
reach a power point, then obtain an appropriate safety approved extension lead or consult your dealer.

BE SURE to replace the fuse only with an identical approved type, as originally fitted.

If nonetheless the mains plug is cut off ensure to remove the fuse and dispose of the plug immediately, to avoid a possible shock hazard by
inadvertent connection to the mains supply.

If this product is not supplied fitted with a mains plug then follow the instructions given below:

IMPORTANT:
DO NOT make any connection to the terminal which is marked with the letter E or by the safety earth symbol or coloured green or green-and-yellow.
The wires in the mains lead on this product are coloured in accordance with the following code:
Blue: Neutral
Brown: Live
As these colours may not correspond with the coloured markings identifying the terminals in your plug proceed as follows:
The wire which is coloured blue must be connected to the terminal which is marked with the letter N or coloured black.
The wire which is coloured brown must be connected to the terminal which is marked with the letter L or coloured red.

IF INDOUBT - CONSULT A COMPETENT ELECTRICIAN.
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